

ALE-HOP



User manual | Manual de usuario | Manual do usuário
Mode d'emploi | Benutzerhandbuch | Manuale d'uso
Priručnik s uputama | للتحويل بين الأوضاع

MINI MASSAGE GUN

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

VOLTAGE: 5V/1A

POWER: 2W

BATTERY CAPACITY: 350MAH

HOW TO USE

1. Switch machine:

To hold product by hand, it will be starting up if short press the power button. It will be shut down if short press the power button again.

2. Massage:

Put the massage head on body massage parts.

3. Notice to charging:

- a. Plug the charging cable into the charging plug of the product.
- b. During charging, the power indicator light flashes blue; after fully charged, the battery indicator is off.
- c. The product does not support charging under starting up state. Do not use the product during charging.
- d. It is a best charging time for 2-3 hours.

CLEANING & MAINTENANCE

1. The product is electronic product. Do not rinse the product with cleaning solution or water.
2. Do not clean the product with any steel mesh, copper brush,

hard objects, gasoline and kerosene and others.

3. Please keep it in storage box, and place in a dry cool place when you do not use it.

NOTICES

To ensure you are correct use of the product, please read the following notices:

1. Do not use the product at high temperature.
2. Please do not use the product, if a contact part of massage head is redness and inflammation.
3. Please do not use the product if you have haemorrhagic disorders.
4. This product is designed for home electronic health care, only use for personal or non-professional.
5. Do not charge in an environment of excessive humidity.
6. Do not allow children to use the product directly.

MINI PISTOLA DE MASAJE

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

VOLTAJE: 5 V/1 A

POTENCIA: 2 W

CAPACIDAD DE LA BATERÍA: 350MAH

CÓMO UTILIZARLO

1. Encienda el aparato:

Sujetando un producto con la mano, se encenderá pulsando una vez el botón de encendido. Se apagará si presiona brevemente el botón de encendido nuevamente.

2. Masaje:

Ponga el cabezal de masaje en las partes del cuerpo a masajear.

3. Aviso sobre la carga:

- Enchufe el cable de carga en el estuche de carga del producto.
- Durante la carga, la luz indicadora de la batería parpadea en azul; al terminar de cargar, el indicador de la batería se apaga.
- El producto no se puede cargar mientras está encendido. No utilice el producto mientras se carga.
- El tiempo de carga óptimo está entre 2 y 3 horas.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO

- Este es un producto electrónico. No aclare el producto con soluciones de limpieza o agua.
- No limpie el producto con mallas de acero, cepillos de cobre,

objetos duros, gasolina, queroseno, etc.

3. Por favor, guárdelo en su caja y colóquelo en un lugar fresco y seco cuando no vaya a usarlo.

AVISOS

Para garantizar que utiliza este producto correctamente, por favor, lea los siguientes avisos:

1. No utilice el producto a altas temperaturas.
2. Por favor, no utilice el producto si una zona en contacto con el cabezal de masaje está roja e inflamada.
3. Por favor, no utilice el producto si tiene trastornos de coagulación.
4. Este producto está diseñado para asistencia sanitaria electrónica doméstica, solo para uso personal o no profesional.
5. No lo cargue en un entorno con excesiva humedad.
6. No permita que los niños utilicen el producto directamente.

MINI APARELHO DE MASSAGEM

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO

VOLTAGEM: 5V/1A

POTÊNCIA: 2W

CAPACIDADE DA BATERIA: 350MAH

COMO UTILIZAR

1. Ligar a máquina:

Segurar o produto na mão e premir brevemente o botão "ligar".
Será desligado se premir brevemente o botão de ligar novamente.

2. Massagem:

Colocar a cabeça de massagem nas partes do corpo a massajar.

3. Aviso para carregar:

- Ligar o cabo de carregamento à ficha de carregamento do produto.
- Durante o carregamento, a luz indicadora de carga pisca a azul; depois de totalmente carregada, o indicador de bateria desliga.
- O produto não suporta o carregamento em estado de arranque. Não utilizar o produto durante o carregamento.
- Tempo de carregamento: cerca 2-3 horas.

LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO

- O produto é um produto eletrônico. Não enxaguar o produto com solução de limpeza ou água.
- Não limpar o produto com qualquer malha de aço, escova de cobre, objetos duros, gasolina, querosene e outros.

3. Guardar na caixa de armazenamento, e colocar num local seco e fresco quando não o utilizar.

AVISOS

Para garantir a utilização correta do produto, leia os seguintes avisos:

1. Não utilizar o produto a alta temperatura.
2. Por favor não utilizar o produto se a cabeça de massagem estiver em contacto com a pele com vermelhidão e inflamação.
3. Por favor não utilizar o produto se tiver doenças hemorrágicas
4. Este produto foi concebido para cuidados de saúde eletrónicos domiciliários, apenas para uso pessoal ou não profissional.
5. Não carregar num ambiente de humidade excessiva.
6. Não permitir que as crianças utilizem o produto.

MINI PISTOLET DE MASSAGE

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT

TENSION : 5 V/1 A

PUISSANCE : 2 W

CAPACITÉ DE LA BATTERIE : 350MAH

UTILISATION

1. Mise en marche de l'appareil :

Tenez le produit à la main, il se met en marche si vous appuyez brièvement sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt. Il s'éteindra si vous appuyez à nouveau brièvement sur le bouton d'alimentation.

2. Massage :

Placez la tête de massage sur les parties du corps à masser.

3. Remarques concernant la charge :

- Branchez le câble de charge dans la prise de charge du produit.
- Pendant la charge, le voyant d'alimentation clignote en bleu ; une fois la batterie complètement chargée, le voyant s'éteint.
- Le produit ne prend pas en charge la charge au démarrage. N'utilisez pas le produit pendant la charge.
- Le temps de charge optimal est de 2 à 3 heures.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

- Le produit est un produit électronique. Ne le rincez pas avec une solution de nettoyage ou de l'eau.

2. Ne nettoyez pas le produit avec une maille d'acier, une brosse en cuivre, des objets durs, de l'essence, du kérosène et autres.
3. Conservez le produit dans sa boîte de rangement, et placez-le dans un endroit sec et frais lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas.

REMARQUES

Pour vous assurer de l'utilisation correcte du produit, veuillez lire les remarques suivantes :

1. N'utilisez pas le produit à haute température.
2. N'utilisez pas le produit si une partie de contact de la tête de massage est rouge et en cas d'inflammation.
3. N'utilisez pas le produit si vous souffrez de troubles hémorragiques.
4. Ce produit est conçu pour les soins de santé électroniques à domicile. Il doit être utilisé uniquement à des fins personnelles ou non professionnelles.
5. Ne chargez pas l'appareil dans un environnement où l'humidité est excessive.
6. Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser le produit directement.

MINI-MASSAGEPISTOLE

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN

SPANNUNG: 5 V/1 A

LEISTUNG: 2 W

BATTERIEKAPAZITÄT: 350MAH

VERWENDUNG

1. Maschine wechseln:

Wenn Sie das Gerät in der Hand halten, wird es durch kurzes Drücken der Einschalttaste gestartet. Es wird heruntergefahren, wenn Sie den Netzschalter erneut kurz drücken.

2. Massage:

Legen Sie den Massagekopf auf die zu massierenden Körperteile.

3. Hinweis zum Aufladen:

- a. Stecken Sie das Ladekabel in den Ladestecker des Geräts.
- b. Während des Ladevorgangs blinkt die Netzkontrollleuchte blau; nach dem vollständigen Aufladen ist die Batterieanzeige ausgeschaltet.
- c. Das Produkt unterstützt nicht das Aufladen während des Startvorgangs. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht während des Ladevorgangs.
- d. Die beste Ladezeit liegt bei 2 – 3 Stunden.

REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE

1. Das Produkt ist ein elektronisches Produkt. Spülen Sie das

Produkt nicht mit Reinigungslösung oder Wasser ab.

2. Reinigen Sie das Produkt nicht mit Stahlwolle, Kupferbürsten, harten Gegenständen, Benzin, Kerosin und ähnlichen Dingen.

3. Bitte bewahren Sie es in der Aufbewahrungsbox auf und stellen Sie es an einen trockenen, kühlen Ort, wenn Sie es nicht benutzen.

HINWEISE

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Hinweise, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Produkt richtig verwenden:

1. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht bei hohen Temperaturen.

2. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn eine Kontaktstelle des Massagekopfes Rötungen und Entzündungen aufweist.

3. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Sie hämorrhagische Störungen haben.

4. Dieses Produkt ist für die häusliche elektronische Gesundheitspflege konzipiert, nur für den persönlichen oder nicht-professionellen Gebrauch.

5. Laden Sie das Gerät nicht in einer Umgebung mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit.

6. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, das Produkt direkt zu benutzen.

MINI PISTOLA MASSAGGIANTE

DETTAGLI DEL PRODOTTO

VOLTAGGIO: 5V/1A

ALIMENTAZIONE: 2W

CAPACITÀ BATTERIA: 350MAH

MODALITÀ D'USO

1. Accendere dispositivo:

Tenendo il prodotto in mano, si avvierà premendo brevemente il pulsante di accensione. Si spegnerà se si preme nuovamente brevemente il pulsante di accensione.

2. Massaggio:

Posizionare la testina massaggiante sulle parti del corpo da massaggiare.

3. Avviso di ricarica:

- a. Collegare la piccola spina del cavo di ricarica alla presa di ricarica del prodotto.
- b. Durante la ricarica, la spia di alimentazione lampeggia in blu; una volta effettuata la ricarica, l'indicatore della batteria si spegnerà.
- c. Il prodotto non supporta la ricarica in stato di accensione. Non utilizzare il prodotto durante la ricarica
- d. Si consiglia una ricarica di 2-3 ore.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

1. Si tratta di un prodotto elettronico. Non sciacquarlo con

soluzione detergente o sotto l'acqua.

2. Non pulire il prodotto con qualsiasi maglia d'acciaio, spazzola di rame, oggetti duri, benzina, cherosene e altro.

3. Conservare il prodotto in una scatola di stoccaggio e riporlo in un luogo fresco e asciutto quando non lo si utilizza.

AVVERTENZE

Per assicurare un uso corretto del prodotto, leggere le seguenti avvertenze:

1. Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti con temperature elevate.

2. Non utilizzare il prodotto se una parte in cui entra in contatto la testina massaggiante è arrossata e infiammata.

3. Non utilizzare il prodotto se si hanno disturbi emorragici

4. Questo prodotto è progettato per l'assistenza sanitaria elettronica domestica, utilizzarlo solo per uso personale o non professionale.

5. Non caricare il prodotto in un ambiente con elevata umidità.

6. Non consentire ai bambini di utilizzare direttamente il prodotto

MINI MASAŽNI PIŠTOLJ

SPECIFIKACIJE PROIZVODA

NAPON: 5V/1A

SNAGA: 2W

KAPACITET BATERIJE: 350MAH

KAKO SE KORISTI

1. Prekidač uređaja:

Ako proizvod želite držati rukom, on će se pokrenuti kratkim pritiskom na tipku za uključivanje. Isključit će se ako ponovno kratko pritisnete tipku za uključivanje.

2. Masaža:

Postavite masažnu glavu na dijelove tijela za masažu.

3. Napomena o punjenju:

- Umetnite kabel za punjenje u priključak za punjenje proizvoda.
- Tijekom punjenja indikator napajanja treperi plavo; indikator baterije se gasi nakon potpune napunjenosti.
- Proizvod ne podržava punjenje u stanju pokretanja. Nemojte koristiti proizvod tijekom punjenja.
- Najbolje vrijeme punjenja je 2-3 sata.

ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE

- Proizvod je elektronički proizvod. Nemojte ga ispirati otopinom za čišćenje ili vodom.

2. Nemojte čistiti proizvod bilo kakvom čeličnom žicom, bakrenom četkom, tvrdim predmetima, benzinom, kerozinom itd.
3. Molimo vas da ga držite u kutiji za pohranu i stavite na suho i hladno mjesto kada ga ne koristite.

NAPOMENE

Kako biste osigurali pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda, pročitajte sljedeće napomene:

1. Nemojte koristiti proizvod na visokim temperaturama.
2. Nemojte koristiti proizvod ako je dio koji je u kontaktu s masažnom glavom crven ili upaljen.
3. Molimo nemojte koristiti proizvod ako imate hemoragične poremećaje.
4. Ovaj proizvod je namijenjen za kućnu elektroničku zdravstvenu njegu, koristite ga samo za osobnu ili neprofesionalnu upotrebu.
5. Ne puniti uređaj u okruženju s prekomjernom vlagom.
6. Nemojte dopustiti djeci da izravno koriste proizvod.

عدم الاستخدام.

الإخطارات

لضمان استخدامك للمنتج بصورة صحيحة، يرجى قراءة الملاحظات التالية:

1. لا تستخدم المنتج في درجات حرارة مرتفعة.
2. يرجى عدم استخدام المنتج إذا تحول جزء لمستة رأس التدليك إلى اللون الأحمر والتهب.
3. يرجى عدم استخدام المنتج إذا كنت مصابة باضطرابات نرفية
4. هذا المنتج مصمم للرعاية الصحية الإلكترونية في المنزل، لا تستخدمه إلا من أجل استخدام شخصي أو غير محترف.
5. لا تشحن في بيئة ذات رطوبة زائدة.
6. لا تسمحي للأطفال باستخدام المنتج بصورة مباشرة.

مسدس التدليك الصغير

مواصفات المنتج

الجهد: 5 فولت/1 أمبير
القدرة: 2 وات
سعة البطارية: 350 ميلي أمبير ساعة

كيفية الاستخدام

1. جهاز التحويل:
للإمساك بالمنتج باليد، سيبدأ العمل عند الضغط ضغطة قصيرة على زر القدرة.
سيتم إيقاف تشغيله إذا ضغطت لفترة قصيرة على زر الطاقة مرة أخرى.

2. التدليك:
ضعي رأس التدليك على أجزاء الجسم المطلوب تدليكها.

3. ملحوظة بشأن الشحن:
a. أدخل كابل الشحن في فيشة الشحن في المنتج.
b. أثناء الشحن يومض مؤشر القدرة الضوئي باللون الأزرق؛ وبعد الشحن بصورة كاملة، ينطفئ مؤشر البطارية.
c. لا يدعم المنتج الشحن في حالة البدء. لا تستخدم المنتج أثناء الشحن.
d. إن أفضل مدة للشحن تتراوح بين 2 - 3 ساعات.

التنظيف والصيانة

1. هذا المنتج إلكتروني. لا تشطفي المنتج بمحلول تنظيف أو ماء.
2. لا تنظفي المنتج بأي شبكة من الصلب أو فرشاة نحاسية أو أجسام حادة أو بنزين أو كيروسين أو غيرها.
3. يرجى حفظه في صندوق التخزين، ووضعه في مكان بارد وجاف في حالة

ALE-HOP

CLAVE DENIA S.A.
A-03740966 Avda. Alacant, 174,
Bellreguard, València-Spain.
Made in China.